

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2020-0413

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne Scott, Deputy Clerk

DATE: October 14, 2020

SUBJECT: Resolution Affirming Decisions

Attached is a draft resolution prepared by City Attorney John Staran to reenact and ratify the decisions made by City Council at the remote participation meetings of City Council held after April 30, 2020 through September 21, 2020.

A document containing all of the Resolutions adopted by City Council during that time period is attached for your review.